

Ej. 178/2013

WBPS01-000211-2013

BEFORE SRI SANGRAM SAHA @ GAUTAM SAHA, LD.
JUDGE, 3RD BENCH

Order No. 56 dt. 05/02/2021

Today is fixed for P.Hg.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defdt files a petn praying for time on the ground stated therein. Seen by other side and raised no objection.

Heard. Perused the petn.

On consideration the prayer for time is allowed.

Fix on 24/03/2021 for P.Hg. as before.

Sangram Saha

(J.O. Code: WB1037)

Judge,

Presidency Small Cause Court,

3rd Bench,

Calcutta