

Ej 178/13:

WBPS01-000211-2013

BEFORE SRI SANGRAM SAHA @ GAUTAM SAHA, LD. JUDGE, 3RD
BENCH

Order 57 dt. 24/03/2021:

Today is fixed for P. Hearing of the suit.

Defendant files a petition u/s 151 of CPC and also files a petition praying to take off the suit from P. Board on the ground as stated therein.

Copies of the same has not been served upon the other side.

Plaintiff is found absent without taking any steps and none moves for the plaintiff on repeated calls.

Let the petitions so filed by defendant this day be kept in the record.

To 18/05/21 for show cause to plaintiff as to why the suit shall not be dismissed for default.

D&C by me

Judge

Sangram Saha
(J.O. Code: WB1037)
Judge,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
3rd Bench,
Calcutta

Later:

24/03/21:

After passing of the aforesaid order, plaintiff files hazira which is kept in the record.

To date.

D&C by me

Judge

Sangram Saha
(J.O. Code: WB1037)
Judge,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
3rd Bench,
Calcutta