

Ej Suit 178 of 2013
WBPS01-000211-2013

Before: Sri Sangram Saha @ Gautam Saha, Ld. Judge
3rd Bench

Order no. 61

Date: 11-04-2022

Today is fixed for consideration of show cause petition filed by the plaintiff dt. 20.12.2021.

Both sides file haziras.

Today, the instant show cause petition filed by the plaintiff is taken up for consideration.

Perused the petition.

Considered.

Cause shown in the petition is found cogent and the same may be accepted as sufficient.

Hence, the show cause petition filed by the plaintiff dt. 20.12.2021 is hereby allowed.

Fix 13-07-2022 for hearing of the petitions dt. 24.03.2021 filed by the defendant. W/o if any, in the mean time.

Sangram Saha
(J.O. Code: WB1037)
Judge,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
3rd Bench,
Calcutta