

Ej Suit 178 of 2013  
WBPS01-0211-2013

Before: Smt. Sudipa Banerjee, Ld. Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Bench

Order no. 66

Date: 17-04 -2023

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dt. 24.03.2021 filed by the defendant. W/o if any, in the mean time.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant files a petition for adjournment on the grounds stated therein. Copy served with objection.

On call none appears for the defendant to move the petition for adjournment.

Hence, the petition filed by the defendant this day is hereby rejected being not moved.

Defendant is directed to show cause as to why the petition dt. 24.03.2021 filed by the defendant shall not be rejected.

Fix 12-07-2023 for showing cause by the defendant.

**Sudipa Banerjee**  
(J.O. Code: WB 01148)  
Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Bench,  
Presidency Small Cause Court,  
Calcutta