

**Ej Suit 178 of 2013**  
**WBPS01-000211-2013**

**Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Bench**

**Order No: 79**

**Date: 15-07-2025**

Today is fixed for further examination in chief of P.W-1.

Both side file haziras.

Both sides are present.

Plaintiff's witness namely Atanu Dutta is taken on dock and further examined with chief.

Some documents has been filed today which are marked as Ext-1, Ext-2(series), Ext-3(series), Ext-4, "x" for identification, Ext-5(collectively & simultaneously), Ext-6 and Ext-7.

Let all be kept with the record.

The witness is cross examined in part and deferred on the prayer of the defendant.

At this stage plaintiff files a petition praying to withdraw the original adhaar card exhibited as no.5 (collectively and simultaneously).

The petition is considered and the prayer of the plaintiff is allowed.

Plaintiff is permitted to withdraw the original adhaar card as prayed for keeping the notarial copy in the record.

Bench clerk to do the needful keeping the record in the registrar.

The petition is thus disposed of.

Fix **08-08-2025** for further cross examination of P.W-1.

**Smt. Glady Bomjan**  
[J.O. Code: WB1039]  
Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Bench  
Presidency Small Cause Court,  
Calcutta